

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION - XVIA

LISTED ON: 09-09-2016

COURT NO: 11

ITEM No. : 59

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 516 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Ex-Parte stay)

T.S. HEMA MALINI

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHIVA KUMAR KUPPA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04-04-2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in M. C. No. 486 of 2016 titled as 'Shiva Kumar Kuppa v. T. S. Hema Malini' pending before the Court of I Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, Karnataka."

Accordingly, Notice was issued to the sole Respondent through Registered A.D. post on 21-04-2016.

It is submitted that A.D. card duly signed has been received back from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete by A.D. card

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 07th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC